

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13242/2013

MADHU RATHOUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH DELHI UNIVERSITY TEACHERS' CO-OPER

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 24/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms Madhu Rathor,adv.  
Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Abir Phukan,adv.  
Mr.Ananga Bhattacharya,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice is awaited from all the respondents. However, it is submitted that Mr.Ananga Bhattacharya has been instructed to appear on behalf of all the respondents. It is further submitted that vakalatnama is being filed in the course of the day. Ld.counsel offers to file counter affidavit within two weeks.

List the matter on 18.10.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |