

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13242/2013

MADHU RATHOUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH DELHI UNIVERSITY TEACHERS' CO-OPER

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh Rathour,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abir Phukan,Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that counter affidavit is ready and will be filed within a week. Permitted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In the meanwhile, the respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|