

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 17.12.2013
COURT NO. 13
ITEM NO. 50

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13242 OF 2013

Dr. Madhu Rathour ...Petitioner
VERSUS
South Delhi University Teacher's Co-op. G. Housing
Society Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice

On an oral request made by the petitioner, we all allow her eight weeks' time to file the documents which were part of the record of the Consumer Forums."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents through registered A.D. post. Ms. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate has on 24/9/2013 and 22/10/2013 filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of all the three respondents and she has also filed an application for permission to file additional document which is registered as I.A. No. 3. (Copy of counter affidavit and application are placed with main SLP paper book).

It is submitted that Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Advocate has on 29.08.2013 filed additional documents as per Court order dated 05.08.2013. (Copy of additional document is place with main SLP paper book). Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Advocate has on 25.11.2013 filed rejoinder affidavit. (Copy of Rejoinder Affidavit is included in the paper book).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Advocate.
Ms. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR